

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16120/2011

T.J.GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, KOCHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Chaudhary Shamruddin Khan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful vakalatnama on behalf of

Government and its authorities may be filed by competent
authority and not by the officer whose name is disclosed as
litigant.

In view of such fact, there is proper appearance on
behalf of the respondent. They want time to file counter
affidavit. They may do so on or before 13.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd