

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4180 OF 2012

SRI T. J. GEORGE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION (REVISED)

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18th February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None of the parties have filed the Statement of Case nor the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation despite order dated 07.09.2015. As such, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court with appropriate office report."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 28th June, 2016 filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in the matter above-mentioned.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for direction.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR