

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4180/2012

T.J.GEORGE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.I.T, KOCHI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity given, the appellant has not
filed an affidavit of valuation. The tax effect is also very low.
Therefore, we are not inclined to entertain this appeal.

The appeal is dismissed on this ground alone.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 30, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.04
16:57:49 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

T.J.GEORGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, KOCHI

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 30/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
 Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Akshey, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand disposed of
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)