

2IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. 1/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4180/2012
T.J.GEORGE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOCHIN

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Order dated 30 th

June, 2016 is recalled and the appeal is
restored to its original number subject to the cost of Rs. 2,000/-
to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee within
two weeks.

I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is disposed of.

.....J.

[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.

[N.V. RAMANA]

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 05 , 2016.

REVISED

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

T.J.GEORGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, KOCHI

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2016

I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

List the appeal in the last week of October, 2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

T.J.GEORGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T, KOCHI

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2016

Order dated 30 th

June, 2016 is recalled and the appeal is
restored to its original number subject to the cost of Rs. 2,000/-
to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee within
two weeks.

I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is disposed of.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

List the appeal in the last week of October, 2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)