

Listed on:- 31.1.2017
Court:- 8
Item no. 106

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4180 OF 2012

SRI. T.J. GEORGE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application for recalling the order dated 30th June, 2016 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. No. 1 of 2016

Order dated 30th June, 2016 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number subject to the cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Service committee within two weeks.

I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is disposed of.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2012

List the appeal in the last week of October, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate has on 10th September, 2016 filed the proof of receipt cost of Rs. 2000/- with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee, which is filed within time.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR